G
eneralIllum
ination
V
C
R
Features
The VCR series is an extraordinarily

11 3/4" [298.45 mm]
11" [279.40 mm]
Ordering Guide
Example » VCR SCB 1T8 G 4 BLK UNV
VCR direct asymmetric with steel cross baffle for one 32 watt T8 lamp grid mounted four foot fixture finished in baked black enamel
universal voltage electronic ballast less than 10% total harmonic distortion.
VCR
MODEL NO. DIRECTION
2 = 2 ft
4 = 4 ft
For other, please
enter row length
(eg. 48 = 48 ft)
UNV =
120/277
G = Grid
F = Flange
MG = Mini Grid
Other mounting
options available,
see pgs. 357-359
VCR
MOUNTING ROW LENGTH FINISH OPTIONS
BLK = Black
CC = Custom
Color
VOLTAGE
SCB = Steel
Cross Baffle
NO. OF LAMPS
1
2
LAMPS
T8
T5
T5HO
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
ARS = Air Return System
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneralIllum
ination
V
C
R Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1947 1947 1947 1947 1947
5 1957 1924 1993 2029 2023
10 1784 1905 2013 2123 2183
15 1660 1800 1999 2177 2288
20 1433 1701 1998 2210 2392
25 1222 1518 1898 2217 2371
30 946 1303 1712 2130 2319
35 670 1056 1494 1949 2181
40 422 768 1201 1699 2010
45 207 470 905 1402 1687
50 64.0 240 604 1041 1299
55 19.7 95.0 355 697 899
60 9.39 29.7 181 419 536
65 3.63 12.0 71.4 222 303
70 0.81 4.75 25.0 98.9 143
75 0.14 1.43 6.86 36.0 56.4
80 0.01 0.17 1.35 8.13 14.8